EIN: 13560

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES RATE AGREEMENT

01673A1

ORGANIZATICN:
Indiana University
Bryvan Hall 212

Bloomington,

IN

47405-1201

DATE:06/15/2015

FILING REF.: The preceding
agreement was dated

06/20/2011

The rates approved in this agreement are for use on grants, contracts and other

agreements with the Federal Government, subject to the conditions in Secticn

IZT.

SECTION I:

Facilities 2nd Administrative Cost Rates

RATE TYPES:

PRED.

PRED.
PRED.

PRED.
PRED.

PRED.

PRED.
PRED.

PRED.

FIXED

FINAL PROV.

EFFECTIVE PERIQOD

FROM
07/01/2011

07/01/2012

07/01/2011
07/01/2011

07/01/2011
07/01/2015

07/01/2017

07/01/2015
07/01/2015

07/01/2015

Io

(PROVISTONAL)

RATE (%) LOCATION

06/30/2012

06/30/2015

06/30/2015
06/30/2015

06/30/2015
06/30/2017

06/30/2019

06/30/2019
06/30/2019

06/30/2019

55

56,

47
32

26.
56.

57 :

47.
32.

.00 On Campus

00 On Campus

.50 On Campus
.00 On Campus

00 Off Campus
00 On Campus

50 On Campus

50 Cn Campus
00 On Campus

.00 Off Campus

PRED.

{PREDETERMINED)

APPLICABEE TO

Organized
Research

Organized
Research

Instruction

Other Sponscred
Activities

All Programs
Organized
Research

Organized
Regearch

Instruction
Other Sponsored
Activities

All Programs
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ORGANIZATION: Indiana University
AGREEMENT DATE: 6/15/2015

TYPE FROM I0 RATE (%) LOCATION APPLICABLE TO

PROV. 07/01/2019 06/30/2021 Use game rates
and conditions
as thogse cited
for fiscal year
ending June
30, 2012.

*BASE

Modified total direct costs, consisting of all direct salaries and wages,
applicable fringe benefits, materials and supplies, services, travel and up to
the first $25,000 of each subaward (regardless of the period of performance of
the subawards under the award). Modified total direct costs shall exclude
equipment, capital expenditures, charges for patient care, rental costs,
tuition remission, scholarships and fellowships, participant support costs and
the portion of each subaward in excess of $25,000. Other items may only be
excluded when necessary to avoid a serious ineguity in the distribution of
indirect costs, and with the approval of the cognizant agency for indirect
costs.
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ORGANIZATION: Indiana University
AGREEMENT DATE: 6/15/2015

SECTION II: SPECIAL REMARKS

TREATMENT OF FRINGE BENEFITS:

The fringe benefits are specifically identified to each employee and are
charged individually as direct costs. The directly claimed fringe benefits are
listed below.

TREATMENT OF PAID ABSENCES

Vacation, holiday, sick leave pay and other paid abksences are included in
salaries and wages and are claimed on grants, contracts and other agreements
as part of the normal cost for salaries and wages. Separate claims are not
made for the cost of these vaid absences.

OFF-CAMPUS DEFINITION: For all activities performed in facilities nct owned by
the institution and to which rent is directly allocated to the project(s), the
off-campus rate will apply. Actual costs will be apportioned between on-campus
and off-campus components. Each portion will bear the appropriate rate.

Equipment Definition: Eguipment means an article of nonexpendable, tangible
personal property having a useful life of more than one year and an
acquisition cost of $5,0CC or more per unit.

FRINGE BENEFITS:

FICA Retirement

Life Insurance Tuition Remission

TIAA/CREF Worker's Compensation

Health Insurance Unemployment Insurance

Long Term Digsability Fringe Benefit Administration

Employee Fee Courtesy
(Faculty & Staff Fee Discount)

The next proposal based on actual costs for the fiscal yvear ending 06/30/2018
is due in our office by 12/31/2018.
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ORGANIZATION: Indiana University
AGREEMENT DATE: 6/15/2015

SECTION III: GENERAL

;s LIMITATIONS
The rates in this Agreemsnt are subject Lo any statutory or administrative limitations and app!l
contrac: or other agreement only tco the extent that funds are available. Acceptance of the rates
folloewing cenditions: {1) Only costs incurred by the organization were included in its facili
peels as tinally accepted: such costs are legal c¢bligations of the orgamization and
principles; (2} The same costs that have been treated as facilities and adninistras
costs; (3} 8 lar types of cosig have been accorded consistent accounting
the organization which was used to establish the rates is not later found to be materiall
Federal Government. In such situatilons tiae ratels) would be subject o renegotiation at the

under the geverning cost
/& costs are not claimed as direct

> informaticn provided b
wlete or inaccurate by T
the Federal

Government .

B. ACCOUNTING CHANGES:
This Agreement is b
period. Changes to
this Agreement reguire
are not limited to, cranges 3
Failure to obtain appreoval may result in cost disallcwances

e method of acccunting for costs which atfect the amount of reimbu
:pproval ot the authorized representative of the cognizant
the c¢harging of a particular type of cost from facilities and admin

<

sncy. Su

ive to direct.

6 FIXED RATES;:

; Agreement, it is based on an estimacte of the costs for the period covered by the rate. When the
period are determined, an adjustment wii! be made to a rate of a future year(s) to compensate Ior
the costs used to estaplish the fixed rale and actual costs.

If a fixed rate is in
actual costs for
the difference b

AGENCTES ¢

The rates in this Agreement were approved in accordance with the authority in Title 2 of the Code of Poderal Regulalicns,
Part 20C (2 CFR 200}, and should be applied to grants, contracts and other agreements covered by 2 CFR 250, subject tc any
limitations in A above. The organizaticn may provide copies of the Agreement to other Federal Agencies

notification of the Agrzement.

©¢ give them early

E5 OTH
If any Federal centract, grant or other agreement is reimbursing facilities and administrative costs by a means other than
the approved rate!s) in this Acreenment, the crganization should (1) c¢redit such costs to the affected mrograms, and {(2)
apply the approved rate vrepriate base to identify the proper amcunt of facilities and administretive costs

allocable to these programs.

7 THE FEDERAL GCVERNMENT:

BY THE INSTITUTION:

Indiana University
SEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

(AGENCY)
Iy sigaed by Asid M. Xar i S

. .
ERicJ5.0 US Govemment, 5u ks, ousPSC, cusPecp e,
rI . a rl m = ca AREM Kan -5, 06 2142 19296106 1001.1=300021 1875

(INSTTTUTION)

.
L Calg- 207554 1914 71 4305007
(STGNATURE)| \ (STINATURT)
W
NG B G A o
\’N\H’v’k W€ )\J\‘ L.\ Arif Karim

(NAME) !

Pross = -~ P . . . .
- /\J\ . ey 1 Director, Cost Allccation 3ervices
(TITLE) (TITLE)
L‘ \ J 6/15/2018
(DATE}) {DATE) 5044

IS REPRESINTATIVE: Ernest Kinncer

{214) 767-3261
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COMPONENTS OF PUBLISHED FACILITIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE RATES

INSTITUTION: Indiana University - 5044

PERIOD COVERED BY RATEJULY 1, 2015 through JUNE 30, 2019

APPLICABLE TO: ORGANIZED RESEARCH
FY 16-17 FY 18-19
RATE COMPONENT: ON CAMPUS ON CAMPUS OFF CAMPUS
Building Depreciation 51 54
Equipment Depreciation 8 3.9
Interest 2.0 2.1
Operation & Maintenance 1%.5 18.3
Library 1.7 1.8
Administration 26.0 26.0 26.0
TOTAL 56.0 57.5 26.0

* Reflects provisions of Appendix Il to Part 200 of Uniform Guidance—Indirect (F&A) Costs Identification and Assignment,
and Rate Determination for Institutions of Higher Education (IHEs), C.8. dated December 26, 2013.

CONCURRENCE:

Indiana University - 5044

(Institution)
o B0 N R ]
] Sea
(Signature) |\

v

(Name)

Ay o
Sy

(Title)

(Date)
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